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S# EVENT DAYS DATES
1. | Orientation Foundation Year 2025 NCA-Lahore Friday 31 January, 2025
| 2. | Orientation Foundation Year 2025 NCA-Rawalpindi Sunday 2 February, 2025
[ 5 Commencement of Academic Session 2025
. , 202
™| Undergraduate & MPhil/Master Program Monday 3 February, 2025
4. | Kashmir Day Wednesday 5 February, 2025
| 5. | Enrollment of Electives Thursday - Tuesday 6 - 11 February, 2025
" 6. | Spring Carnival Friday 28 February, 2025
1 March, 2025
L 7| Ramzan Starts Saturday Subject to appearance of moon
i 8 Submission of Short Attendance Report from All Thursday — Frida 20 - 21 March, 2025
) Departments to Education Section ursday — Friday (7'h week)
9. | Pakistan Day Sunday 23 March, 2025
Letters for short attendance preparation by concerned
10. . L 4 . , 2025
0 Departments in collaboration with Education Section Thursday 27 March, 202
11. | Mid Semester Assessment Monday-Friday #- 2(2‘1"\4;:;2’)2025
. . 31 March — 2 April, 2025
12. | Eid Ul Fitr Monday - Wednesday Subject to appear. ag ce of moon
| 13. | Labour Day Thursday 1 May, 2025
Submission of Short Attendance Report from All
| 14. Departments to Education Section Monday - Tuesday 12 - 13 May, 2025
| 15. | Deans & HODs meeting for Short Attendance Monday 19 May, 2025
| Letters for short attendance preparation by concerned
| 16 Departments in collaboration with Education Section Wednesday - Thursday 21 - 22 May, 2025
; 17. | Youm-e-Takbeer Wednesday 28 May, 2025
[ Commencement of Semester Examination 29 May — 4 June, 2025
{ 18. Undergraduate & MPhil/Master Program Thursday — Wednesday (18™ week)
{ ] 7 -9 June , 2025
19. | Eid ul Azha Saturday - Monday Subject to ap:earance of moon
! 20, | Summer Vacation (for students) Monday - Friday 9 June — 22 August, 2025
21 ::f:msswn of Award Rolls to Examination Section for result Thursday 12 June, 2025
22. | Grades Verification by HOD Tuesday 17 June, 2025
23. | HOD Meeting for approval of Result Friday 20 June, 2025
" T Result Declaration Semester Examination
%47' | Undergraduate & MPhil/Master Program Tuesday 24 June, 2025
25 1 Registration for Summer Semester Wednesday 25 June, 2025
26 | Summer Semester Commencement Monday - Friday 30 June - 22 August, 2025
27.| Ashura Saturday - Sunday 3 -6 July, 2025
i Subject to appearance of moon
7%, | Independence Day Thursday

14 August, 2025
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S EVENT DAYS DATES
|29 :umm.er S.emestel: Award Rolls submission to Monday 25 August, 2025
| xamination Section
iL 30. | Summer Semester Results verification by HOD Monday 1September, 2025
i 31. | HOD Meeting for Summer Semester Result Wednesday 3 September, 2025
, o
; 2025
{ 32. | Summer Semester Result Declaration/Notification Thursday 4 September, 20
|
| 1z | Commencement of Fall Semester2025 25 August, 2025.
| 33- Undergraduate & MPhil/Master Program Monday gust,
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